

MEMO

DATE & FROM:	TO & REMARKS.
31/7/2023 Md. Anwar	Soham sir, Enclosed is the negotiated final price regarding order of 3 Ton Conette Ac's with low side works. Total Amount = 260,000/- (All include) Kindly advice & approve for making the purchase order for GIVL site. Regards, <i>[Signature]</i>
	



AIRTECH COOLING SERVICES
SHOP NO. 43, KHAN LATEEF KHAN ESTATE, ABIDS, HYD-500001

S.No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
A) AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM					
1.0	3 Ton 3 Star Cassette Inverter	Nos	2	89,844	1,79,688
	TOTAL				1,79,688
	GST @ 28 %				50,313
	TOTAL FOR A.C. EQUIPMENT				2,30,001
ANCILLARY WORKS					
2.0 INSTALLATION WORKS					
	Installation, Testing, Commissioning of the AC equipment, inclusive of Nitrogen testing, Evacuation, and Refrigerant Gas charging as required.				
2.1	3 Ton 3 Star Cassette Inverter	No.	2	2,500	5,000
3.0 REFRIGERANT PIPING FOR DX A.C. SYSTEM					
	SITC of Interconnecting copper refrigerant pipe with Nitrile rubber insulation 9mm thick between each set of indoor & outdoor units as per specifications, all piping inside the room shall be properly supported with MS hanger & clamps etc. complete as required.				
3.1	5/8"	Mtr.	10	640	6,400
3.2	3/8"	Mtr.	10	430	4,300
4.0 Supplying and installing Communication Cable in between Indoor to Outdoor, following size of PVC Insulated copper cable complete with hardware etc as required.					
4.1	2.5 Sqmm x 4 core	Mtr.	20	200	4,000
5.0 SITC of PVC drain piping, pressure rating 6 Kg complete with fittings, supports as per specifications and insulated with 6 mm Nitrile rubber insulation as per specifications and drawings etc complete as required.					
5.1	32 mm dia	Mtr.	30	200	6,000
5.2	25 mm dia				-
AIR DISTRIBUTION DUCT WORK WITH ALL ACCESSORIES					
INSULATION & ACOUSTIC					
6.0	M.S. ANGLE FRAME WORK FOR ODU	Nos	2	2,500	5,000
	TOTAL				30,700
	GST @ 18 %				5,526
	ANCILLARY WORKS TOTAL				36,226
	GRAND TOTAL (Equipment + Ancillary Works)				2,66,227
P.S.	All civil, incoming electrical power, carpentry and plumbing works to be provided by you.				
	Scaffolding, Ladders, supports required at site to be provided by you.				
	M.S. Angular supports fabrication in client scope.				

Rounded

2,60,000

P.S.
21/7/23